Simply the best! | 5
Efficient manufacturing requires appropriate means of produc-
tion – not always automation. In particular, with small production
runs, manual presses are often the most cost effective solutions.
We are continually developing the range of manual presses so
that you can achieve your production targets. The expertise we
have gained from our exposure to numerous production applica-
tions has been implemented in our new models. Therefore, we

Stop clamp
For Toggle Presses.
How to order
Order key for press options
R = incl. return stroke lock with emergency release
F = incl. fine adjustment (for toggle presses)
Z = incl. mechanical counter
M = micrometer screw (for rack-and-pinion presses)
RF = incl. return stroke lock with emergency release and fine
    adjustment
Order example
No. 3 R = SCHMIDT ® Rack-and-Pinion Press No. 3
   incl. return stroke lock with emergency release
or
No. 13 RFZ = SCHMIDT ® Toggle Press No. 13
   incl. return stroke lock with emergency release,
   fine adjustment and mechanical counter
16 | SCHMIDT® Presses
SCHMIDT ® ManualPress 300 Series
Manual Presses with Process Monitoring
Process reliability, force/stroke monitoring of the joining process
and EN ISO-compatible documentation of the results are becoming
the major factors for small and medium production within the
manual workplace.
The SCHMIDT ® ManualPress 300 Series system with SCHMIDT ®
PressControl 600 includes:
  Integrated reliable measuring technology
  High resolution of the obtained process data
  Graphical and numerical output of the processing results
  Quality monitoring using freely selectable tolerances
Process reliability – not just a slogan
The system software allows easy setup of quality control criterea
for 100 % in-process monitoring.
Assembly system with patented return stroke lock
and progammable clutch.
Simply the best! | 17
SCHMIDT ® ManualPress 300 Series
Process reliability for manual workplaces, force range 0.4 kN to 12 kN
Features